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Appendices

Appendix A: At-a-Glance Medicaid Billing Codes for LARC

Billing Directions: 
• CADD drugs will not count toward monthly prescription drug limits applicable to covered outpatient drugs. 

• Prescribers should identify drugs to be billed to a beneficiary’s pharmacy benefit (via POS claim) by notating on 
the prescription that the drug will be administered in an outpatient setting, such as a physician’s office. 

• The pharmacy provider should enter a value of ‘11’(Office) in NCPDP Field 307-C7 (Place of Service) to identify 
that the CADD drug will be administered in a clinician setting and as the mechanism whereby the pharmacy 
claims processing system will not count the claim toward the prescription monthly limit. The pharmacy provider 
should ensure that the CADD drug is routed directly to the prescriber’s office.

• The prescriber should not seek duplicative reimbursement for the drug or drug delivery system on a medical 
claim. If appropriate, administration or related procedure codes may be submitted on the claim of the provider 
rendering the applicable service involving the drug or drug delivery system.

Source: Mississippi Division of Medicaid Fee Schedules, updated July 2018. Please note that the electronic 
version of this toolkit may be updated as new information becomes available from the Mississippi Division of 
Medicaid.

Long Acting Reversible Contraceptives Covered by Mississippi Medicaid

Drug Name NDC Effective Date

Kyleena 19.5mg 50419042401 7/1/2018

Liletta 52 mg System
00023585801 7/1/2018

52544003554 7/1/2018

Mirena
50419042101 7/1/2018

50419042301 7/1/2018

Nexplanon 68 mg Implant 00052433001 7/1/2018

Paragard T 380-A IUD 51285020401 7/1/2018

Paragard T 380-A IUD 59365512801 9/1/2018

Skyla 1 kit 14mcg/24hr 50419042201 7/1/2018
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ICD-10 CM Diagnosis Codes
Cost of encounter/visit

Z30.017 Encounter for initial prescription of other contraceptives (implant)

Z30.46 For checking, reinsertion, or removal of the implant

Z30.014 Encounter for initial prescription of intrauterine contraceptive device.

Z30.430 Encounter for insertion of intrauterine contraceptive device

Z30.431 Encounter for routine checking of intrauterine contraceptive device

Z30.432 Encounter for removal of intrauterine contraceptive device

Z30.433 Encounter for removal and reinsertion of intrauterine contraceptive device

Other IUD-related codes:

T83.31 Breakdown (mechanical) of intrauterine contraceptive device
T83.32 Displacement of intrauterine contraceptive device
T83.39 Other mechanical complication of intrauterine contraceptive device
Modifiers: A – initial encounter; D – subsequent encounter; S – sequela

FQHC encounter codes:

HCPCS Codes:
• T1015 – clinic visit/encounter

• G0466 - – FQHC visit, new patient

• G0467 – FQHC visit, established patient

• G0468 – FQHC visit, IPPE or AWV

CPT codes:

• 99201 - 99205 Office/outpatient visit new patient

• 99212 - 99215 Office/outpatient visit established patient

• Modifier: FP

Place of service code: 50 (FQHC); 72 (rural health clinic)

CPT Procedure Codes
Cost of insertion/removal

J Codes
Cost of Device/Supplies

11981 Insertion, non-biodegradable drug delivery implant; modifier 53 
(discontinued)

11982 Removal, non-biodegradable drug delivery implant

11983 Removal with reinsertion, non-biodegradable drug delivery 
implant

58300 Insertion of IUD; potential modifiers: 22 (difficult insertion); 51 
(same day removal/reinsertion); 53 (discontinued procedure)

58301 Removal of IUD

Other procedure codes:

992XX E/M based on either on key components or time spent 
counseling; modifier: 25 (significant, separately identifiable E/M 
service on same day as procedure); 33 (preventive service)

11702 Lidocaine

81025 Pregnancy test

76857 Ultrasound, pelvic

76830 Ultrasound, transvaginal

J7307 Ethonogestrel Implant, 68 mg, 3-year duration 
(Nexplanon®)

J7296 Levonorgestrel-releasing intrauterine 
contraceptive system, 19.5 mg 5-year duration 
(Kyleena®)

J7297 Levonorgestrel-releasing intrauterine 
contraceptive system, 52 mg, 3-year duration 
(Liletta®)

J7298 Levonorgestrel-releasing intrauterine 
contraceptive system, 52 mg, 5-year duration 
(Mirena®)

J7300 Intrauterine copper contraceptive (Paragard® 
T-380A)

J7301 Levonorgestrel-releasing intrauterine 
contraceptive system, 13.5 mg (Skyla®)


